IRTD - Distinguished Researcher Award

for Contribution in the field of

Electronics and Communication Engineering

Awarded on 28th Oct 2017

at IRTD 2017 - Kathmandu, Nepal



Dr Sanju Saini Electrical Engg. Deptt. D. C. R. Univ. of Sci. & Tech Murthal, Sonepat, Haryana (Haryana Govt. University), INDIA

Dr. [Mrs.] Sanju Saini has 25 years of technical teaching experience. She is B. Tech(Electrical Engineering) and M. Tech (Electrical Engineering with specialization inControl System) from NIT, Kurukshetra (Previously Regional Engineering College, Kurukshetra). She has published 50 technical research papers and attended 20 workshops. She has guided 25 M.Tech. students for their thesis work. In 2008, she was invited to present her research work in Chiang Mai, Thailand where her research work was very much appreciated. Again in 2012, she went to Las Vegas, USA to present her research work. Till date, she got a number of invitations from Thailand, USA, Australia, Malaysia, Indonesia, Nepal and Russia to present her research work.

Mrs. Sanju Saini has published a book namely 'Electrical and Electronicinstrumentation' which was published by renowned Khanna Publishers, New Delhi. She is life member of ISCA, IETE& IE. Her area of research is Chaotic theory, Neural networks and Fuzzy system. At present, she is working in Electrical Engineering Department at Deenbandhu Chotu Ram University of science and technology, Murthal, Sonepat. Presently she is member of PG and UG board of studies of Electrical Engineering department & member of faculty of engineering & Technology of Deenbandhu Chhotu Ram University of Science and Technology, Murthal, Sonepat.